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Abridged life table by YEAR, SEX, AGE GROUPS and ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE

2019
men

Probability
of dying (qx)

Number of
persons
surviving
(lx)

Number of
death (dx)

Number of
person -
years (Lx)

Total
number of
person -
years (Tx)

Life
expectancy
(ex)

0 years 0.002496 100000 250 99775 7849674 78.50
1-4 years 0.000476 99750 47 398891 7749899 77.69
5-9 years 0.000611 99703 61 498370 7351007 73.73
10-14 years 0.000463 99642 46 498073 6852637 68.77
15-19 years 0.001633 99596 163 497701 6354564 63.80
20-24 years 0.002537 99433 252 496668 5856863 58.90
25-29 years 0.003613 99181 358 495095 5360195 54.04
30-34 years 0.003907 98823 386 493160 4865100 49.23
35-39 years 0.005177 98437 510 491022 4371939 44.41
40-44 years 0.007245 97927 709 487967 3880917 39.63
45-49 years 0.011138 97218 1083 483502 3392951 34.90
50-54 years 0.019505 96135 1875 476235 2909448 30.26
55-59 years 0.035785 94260 3373 463884 2433214 25.81
60-64 years 0.056598 90886 5144 442679 1969330 21.67
65-69 years 0.091374 85742 7835 410466 1526651 17.81
70-74 years 0.131050 77908 10210 365340 1116185 14.33
75-79 years 0.201025 67698 13609 305490 750845 11.09
80-84 years 0.306295 54089 16567 230044 445355 8.23
85-89 years 0.492423 37522 18477 140204 215311 5.74
90-94 years 0.693723 19045 13212 58532 75107 3.94
95-99 years 0.833279 5833 4861 14678 16575 2.84
100 + years 1.000000 973 973 1896 1896 1.95



Abridged life table by YEAR, SEX, AGE GROUPS and ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE

2019
woman

Probability
of dying (qx)

Number of
persons
surviving
(lx)

Number of
death (dx)

Number of
person -
years (Lx)

Total
number of
person -
years (Tx)

Life
expectancy
(ex)

0 years 0.001601 100000 160 99856 8421855 84.22
1-4 years 0.000403 99840 40 399258 8321999 83.35
5-9 years 0.000462 99800 46 498900 7922741 79.39
10-14 years 0.000194 99754 19 498721 7423841 74.42
15-19 years 0.000558 99734 56 498530 6925120 69.44
20-24 years 0.000523 99679 52 498239 6426590 64.47
25-29 years 0.000674 99626 67 497893 5928351 59.51
30-34 years 0.001495 99559 149 497407 5430458 54.54
35-39 years 0.002415 99410 240 496475 4933051 49.62
40-44 years 0.002554 99170 253 495289 4436575 44.74
45-49 years 0.005575 98917 551 493267 3941286 39.84
50-54 years 0.010128 98366 996 489519 3448019 35.05
55-59 years 0.014909 97369 1452 483698 2958501 30.38
60-64 years 0.029207 95918 2801 472814 2474803 25.80
65-69 years 0.042614 93116 3968 456106 2001989 21.50
70-74 years 0.067632 89148 6029 431926 1545883 17.34
75-79 years 0.112909 83119 9385 393656 1113957 13.40
80-84 years 0.207663 73734 15312 333512 720302 9.77
85-89 years 0.403165 58422 23554 234922 386790 6.62
90-94 years 0.642540 34868 22404 115444 151867 4.36
95-99 years 0.810790 12464 10106 31589 36424 2.92
100 + years 1.000000 2358 2358 4835 4835 2.05


